

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1363-1364/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FA No. 566/2003 & FA No.599/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

KAMLESH PURI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master