

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1363-1364/2009

KAMLESH PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryanaryana Singh,adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

 Mr.Umesh Babu Chaurasia,adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

 Mr.Rajesh Gupta,adv.
 Mr.Puneet Taneja,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has been served. Appears through Mr.D.K.Sinha. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No.4 submits that new vakalatnama has been filed recently through Mr.Puneet Taneja.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.11

-2-

Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent submits that service of notice has been delayed at the instance of the petitioner causing prejudice to him. In the light of above, both sides are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar