

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8885-8886/2012

KAMLESH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks. It is made
clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER