

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 8885-8886/2012

KAMLESH PURI

Appellant

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 16-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Surya Narayan Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Arun Adlakhia, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 15-02-2021, circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner and at the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)