

ITEM NO.101 (CORRECTED) COURT NO.10 SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8885-8886/2012

KAMLESH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH AND HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA, JJ.][ITEM NO. 101])

Date : 26-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Chuhan, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Jaigopal Saboo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties appear to be amenable for an attempt being made for settling the dispute through mediation. Accordingly, the

dispute is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The convener will assign a senior Mediator in this matter. Further, the Mediator will issue notice through the Advocate on record to the parties. For this purpose, the names and telephone Nos. of the Advocates on record appearing for the parties will be made available and the same will also be communicated by the Registry to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Further, there is an issue relating to the participation by certain persons namely *Rup Singh S/o Sarab Singh, Baljeet Kaur w/o Rup Singh and Paramjeet Singh s/o Rup Singh* in regard to whom an application for impleadment has been filed by the appellant I.A. No.30371 of 2009 (Interlocutory Application Nos.5-6 of 2009). They are the persons to whom property stands transferred which is partly part of the schedule property regarding their participation depending on the progress made in the mediation between the existing parties. The Mediator will take appropriate decision and he may associate those persons also by issuing notice to them. If such decision is taken by the Mediator, both the parties will assist the Mediator by way of furnishing the detail utilizing which the aforesaid persons can be reached and their participation ensure.

List this case after the receipt of the report from the Mediator on 07.12.2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8885-8886/2012

KAMLESH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH AND HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA, JJ.][ITEM NO. 101])

Date : 26-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Chuhan, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Jaigopal Saboo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties appear to be amenable for an attempt being made for settling the dispute through mediation. Accordingly, the

dispute is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The convener will assign a senior Mediator in this matter. Further, the Mediator will issue notice through the Advocate on record to the parties. For this purpose, the names and telephone Nos. of the Advocates on record appearing for the parties will be made available and the same will also be communicated by the Registry to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Further, there is an issue relating to the participation by certain persons namely *Rup Singh S/o Sarab Singh, Baljeet Kaur w/o Rup Singh and Paramjeet Singh s/o Sarab Singh* in regard to whom an application for impleadment has been filed by the appellant I.A. No.30371 of 2009 (Interlocutory Application Nos.5-6 of 2009). They are the persons to whom property stands transferred which is partly part of the schedule property regarding their participation depending on the progress made in the mediation between the existing parties. The Mediator will take appropriate decision and he may associate those persons also by issuing notice to them. If such decision is taken by the Mediator, both the parties will assist the Mediator by way of furnishing the detail utilizing which the aforesaid persons can be reached and their participation ensure.

List this case after the receipt of the report from the Mediator on 07.12.2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER