

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 8885-8886/2012

KAMLESH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Mediation Report has been received] [Released from Part-Heard]
(With IA No. 5654/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 5655/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 179559/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 162981/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 30371/2009 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 179557/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 162979/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-03-2023

This matter was, though listed, was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of adjournment by the learned counsel
for the respondent, the matter stands adjourned.
List the matter on 12th April, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR